

In the first paragraph of Section 1, it should be 'their' instead of 'its'.

In the paragraph before Section 2, it should be 'processes' instead of 'process'.

In the sentence above Eq. (1), it should be 'reflected' instead of 'transmitted'.

In the second paragraph of Section 3, second to last sentence, it should be 'incident at 0° '.